07/111
07
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
Series Rated current *1 Sensor hole Rated Control Tripping Type
or sensitive voltage *3 time
No. of poles current *2
(A) (mA) (V AC) (sec)

Non-tripping current 0.5 times sensitive current.
*2 100/110V or 200/220V is available.
� Type number nomenclature, RRD type
RRD 40  P0 - 2/5 -V2
Control voltage (AC)
V1 : 100/110V V4 :   415V V24 : 240V
V2 : 200/220V V12 : 120V
Sensitive current (selective)
1/2 : 100/200mA
2/5 : 200/500mA 5/10 : 500/1000mA
Poles
P0 : Pass-through type
Z3 : 3-pole with conductor
Z4 : 4-pole with conductor
Dia. of sensor hole or rated current
25 : ø25 6A : 600A
40 : ø40 8A : 800A
60 : ø60 10A : 1000A
90 : ø90 12A : 1200A
120 : ø120
Basic type
07/113
07
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
Earth Leakage Protective Relays
RRD type
� Specifications/RRD, poss-through type
Notes: *1 Using IV 600V cable. (See page 07/111 for reference.)
*2 The rated sensitive current can be selected by jumper connection.
Non-tripping current 0.5 times sensitive current.
*3 100/110V or 200/220V is available.
Series Rated current *1 Sensor hole Rated Control Tripping Type
sensitive voltage *3 time
current *2
(A) (mm) (mA) (V AC) (sec)
RRD 2-wire: 162 ø25 100/200 120 0.2–2 RRD25P0-1/2-V12
3-wire: 115 240 adjustable RRD25P0-1/2-V24
4-wire: 115 415 RRD25P0-1/2-V4
200/500 120 RRD25P0-2/5-V12
240 RRD25P0-2/5-V24
415 RRD25P0-2/5-V4
500/1000 120 RRD25P0-5/10-V12
240 RRD25P0-5/10-V24
415 RRD25P0-5/10-V4
2-wire: 344 ø40 100/200 120 RRD40P0-1/2-V12
3-wire: 298 240 RRD40P0-1/2-V24
4-wire: 257 415 RRD40P0-1/2-V4
200/500 120 RRD40P0-2/5-V12
240 RRD40P0-2/5-V24
415 RRD40P0-2/5-V4
500/1000 120 RRD40P0-5/10-V12
240 RRD40P0-5/10-V24
415 RRD40P0-5/10-V4
2-wire: 650 ø60 100/200 120 RRD60P0-1/2-V12
3-wire: 469 240 RRD60P0-1/2-V24
4-wire: 469 415 RRD60P0-1/2-V4
200/500 120 RRD60P0-2/5-V12
240 RRD60P0-2/5-V24
415 RRD60P0-2/5-V4
500/1000 120 RRD60P0-5/10-V12
240 RRD60P0-5/10-V24
415 RRD60P0-5/10-V4
2-wire: 842 ø90 100/200 120 RRD90P0-1/2-V12
3-wire: 842 240 RRD90P0-1/2-V24
4-wire: 842 415 RRD90P0-1/2-V4
200/500 120 RRD90P0-2/5-V12
240 RRD90P0-2/5-V24
415 RRD90P0-2/5-V4
500/1000 120 RRD90P0-5/10-V12
240 RRD90P0-5/10-V24
415 RRD90P0-5/10-V4
2-wire: 842 ø120 100/200 120 RRD120P0-1/2-V12

40 : ø40   90 :   ø90
Basic type
� Type number nomenclature, ELtype
07/115
07
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
Earth Leakage Protective Relays
EL types
� Specifications/EL type, UL 1053 recognized [UL File No. E176596]
Series Sensor Rated Control Tripping Type
hole sensitive voltage time
current 24 VAC/DC 100/200 VAC 120/240 VAC
(mm) (mA) (sec) Control Control Control
EL ø25 30 24 VAC/DC 0.1 EL25P0-30MA-AD24-00415UL EL25P0-30MA-00415UL EL25P0-30MA-V12-00415UL
50/100 100/200 VAC EL25P0-05/1-AD24-00415UL EL25P0-05/1-00415UL EL25P0-05/1-V12-00415UL
100/200 120/240 VAC EL25P0-1/2-AD24-00415UL EL25P0-1/2-00415UL EL25P0-1/2-V12-00415UL
200/500 EL25P0-2/5-AD24-00415UL EL25P0-2/5-00415UL EL25P0-2/5-V12-00415UL
500/1000 EL25P0-5/10-AD24-00415UL EL25P0-5/10-00415UL EL25P0-5/10-V12-00415UL
ø40 30 EL40P0-30MA-AD24-00415UL EL40P0-30MA-00415UL EL40P0-30MA-V12-00415UL
50/100 EL40P0-05/1-AD24-00415UL EL40P0-05/1-00415UL EL40P0-05/1-V12-00415UL
100/200 EL40P0-1/2-AD24-00415UL EL40P0-1/2-00415UL EL40P0-1/2-V12-00415UL
200/500 EL40P0-2/5-AD24-00415UL EL40P0-2/5-00415UL EL40P0-2/5-V12-00415UL
500/1000 EL40P0-5/10-AD24-00415UL EL40P0-5/10-00415UL EL40P0-5/10-V12-00415UL
ø60 30 EL60P0-30MA-AD24-00415UL EL60P0-30MA-00415UL EL60P0-30MA-V12-00415UL
50/100 EL60P0-05/1-AD24-00415UL EL60P0-05/1-00415UL EL60P0-05/1-V12-00415UL
100/200 EL60P0-1/2-AD24-00415UL EL60P0-1/2-00415UL EL60P0-1/2-V12-00415UL
200/500 EL60P0-2/5-AD24-00415UL EL60P0-2/5-00415UL EL60P0-2/5-V12-00415UL
500/1000 EL60P0-5/10-AD24-00415UL EL60P0-5/10-00415UL EL60P0-5/10-V12-00415UL
ø90 30 EL90P0-30MA-AD24-00415UL EL90P0-30MA-00415UL EL90P0-30MA-V12-00415UL
50/100 EL90P0-05/1-AD24-00415UL EL90P0-05/1-00415UL EL90P0-05/1-V12-00415UL
100/200 EL90P0-1/2-AD24-00415UL EL90P0-1/2-00415UL EL90P0-1/2-V12-00415UL
200/500 EL90P0-2/5-AD24-00415UL EL90P0-2/5-00415UL EL90P0-2/5-V12-00415UL
500/1000 EL90P0-5/10-AD24-00415UL EL90P0-5/10-00415UL EL90P0-5/10-V12-00415UL
ø115 30 EL115P0-30MA-AD24-00415UL EL115P0-30MA-00415UL EL115P0-30MA-V12-00415UL
50/100 EL115P0-05/1-AD24-00415UL EL115P0-05/1-00415UL EL115P0-05/1-V12-00415UL
100/200 EL115P0-1/2-AD24-00415UL EL115P0-1/2-00415UL EL115P0-1/2-V12-00415UL
200/500 EL115P0-2/5-AD24-00415UL EL115P0-2/5-00415UL EL115P0-2/5-V12-00415UL
500/1000 EL115P0-5/10-AD24-00415UL EL115P0-5/10-00415UL EL115P0-5/10-V12-00415UL
� Type number nomenclature, EL type, UL 1053 recognized
EL  25  P0 - 30MA - AD24 - 00415  UL
Special ratings in clause IV
00415 UL : UL agreement goods
Control voltage
No mark : 100/200V AC
V12 : 120/240V AC
AD24 : 24V AC/DC
Sensitivity current
30MA : 30mA (Pick-up current 22mA)
05/1 : 50/100mA (Pick-up current 40/80mA)
1/2 : 100/200mA (Pick-up current 80/160mA)
2/5 : 200/500mA (Pick-up current 160/400mA)
5/10 : 500/1000mA (Pick-up current 400/800mA)
Pass-through type
P0 : through type
Diameter of sensor hole
25 : 25mm diameter
40 : 40mm diameter
60 : 60mm diameter
90 : 90mm diameter
115 : 115mm diameter
Basic type